









































12/10/2024

Emp Nbr and Name

277
280
283
284
287
294
295
299
303
307
308
311
314
316
317
318
319
321
323
324
326
327
328
329
331
335
336
337
338
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
903

Payroll Gross for P/R of 12/12/2024
11/23/2024 to 12/6/2024

Fox,David
Kwapis,Earl
Sewell,Dennis
Kwapis Jr.,Stanley
Myers,Joseph
Mench,Steven
Boughner,Alan
Hinton,Justin
Coughlin Jr.,Thomas
Stiles,William
Wocisel,David
Wiley,James
Kucharek,Joseph
Jones, Tianne
Mitchell Jr.,Dennis
Huff, Troy
Prusakiewicz,Luke
Tracey,Benjamin
Falkenhagen,Robert
Dipzinski,Michael
Heinz,Kathy
Garlock,Cody
Harrier,Kirk
Gordon,Lukas
Boettner,Cary
Pettis,Charles
Hilmert,Rebecca
Johnson,Zachary
Coady,Patrick
Alexander,Alexis
Hendrick,Robert
Mayle,Michael
Butkovich,Scott
Ford,Logan
Joyce,Caleb
Huff,Justin
Mathers,Andrew
BANK,HORIZON

Total of Employee checks:

Gross Pay by Fund:

201
Total

Approved: January 9, 2025

Troy Huff, Chairman

Regular Hours

80.00
80.00
20.75
41.50
44.50
80.00
19.00
80.00
25.00
26.00
28.00
24.00
42.34
80.00
40.00

0.00
40.50
37.00
38.00

0.00

0.00
63.50
80.00

0.00
37.50
72.00
80.00
25.50
26.50
43.50
42.00
46.00
80.00
42.00
55.00
54.00
54.00

0.00

1,628.09

Total Hours

105.00
101.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
123.00
80.00
131.50
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
81.34
80.00
80.00
0.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
0.00
0.00
80.00
80.00
0.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
84.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
80.00
0.00

2,785.84

Total

88,087.49
88,087.49

PR #25

Gross Amt

$4,200.62
$2,836.94
$1,999.20
$2,015.20
$1,995.20
$5,326.78
$1,995.20
$4,327.09
$1,995.20
$1,995.20
$1,995.20
$2,027.20
$2,254.12
$2,115.20
$1,995.20

$909.09
$1,995.20
$2,189.60
$1,995.20

$363.64

$863.64
$1,995.20
$3,979.20

$863.64
$2,109.60
$1,824.00
$2,616.00
$1,995.20
$1,995.20
$1,995.20
$2,109.60
$1,995.20
$3,101.16
$1,995.20
$1,995.28
$1,995.20
$1,995.22
$6,137.47

$88,087.49



Payroll Gross for P/R of 12/26/2024 PR #26

12/23/2024 12/7/2024 to 12/20/2024
Emp Nbr and Name Regular Hours Total Hours Gross Amt
277 Fox,David 80.00 82.00 $2,967.25
280 Kwapis,Earl 530.10 530.10 $18,220.69
283 Sewell,Dennis 73.75 80.00 $1,995.20
284 Kwapis Jr.,Stanley 49.50 95.00 $2,766.60
287 Myers,Joseph 64.50 80.00 $1,995.20
294 Mench,Steven 80.00 93.00 $3,557.14
295 Boughner,Alan 71.67 97.42 $2,646.88
299 Hinton,Justin 80.00 99.00 $2,706.00
303 Coughlin Jr.,Thomas 66.00 88.00 $2,294.49
307 Stiles,William 64.50 81.00 $2,032.61
308 Wocisel,David 63.50 80.00 $1,995.20
311 Wiley,James 69.00 113.00 $3,459.84
314 Kucharek,Joseph 80.00 87.00 $2,477.00
316 Jones, Tianne 80.00 80.00 $2,115.20
317 Mitchell Jr.,Dennis 71.50 80.00 $1,995.20
318 Huff, Troy 0.00 0.00 $459.09
319 Prusakiewicz,Luke 69.50 80.00 $1,995.20
321 Tracey,Benjamin 76.00 83.00 $2,312.78
323 Falkenhagen,Robert 63.50 80.00 $1,995.20
324 Dipzinski,Michael 0.00 0.00 $363.64
326 Heinz,Kathy 0.00 0.00 $363.64
327 Garlock,Cody 61.00 80.00 $1,995.20
328 Harrier,Kirk 80.00 80.00 $3,979.20
329 Gordon,Lukas 0.00 0.00 $363.64
331 Boettner,Cary 70.50 80.00 $2,109.60
335 Pettis,Charles 78.00 80.00 $1,824.00
336 Hilmert,Rebecca 80.00 80.00 $2,616.00
337 Johnson,Zachary 64.67 81.67 $2,057.67
338 Coady,Patrick 68.50 80.00 $1,995.20
342 Alexander,Alexis . 66.50 80.00 $1,995.20
343 Hendrick,Robert 70.50 80.00 $2,109.60
344 Mayle,Michael 67.00 80.00 $1,995.20
345 Butkovich,Scott 80.00 80.00 $2,884.80
346 Ford,Logan 61.25 80.00 $1,995.20
347 Joyce,Caleb 78.00 80.00 $1,995.24
348 Huff,Justin 78.00 80.00 $1,995.20
349 Mathers,Andrew 78.00 80.00 $1,995.20
350 Camiller,James 0.00 0.00 $363.64
903 BANK,HORIZON 0.00 0.00 $6,755.12

Total of Employee checks: 2,814.94 3,210.19 $96,738.96

Gross Pay by Fund:
Total
201 96,738.96
Total 96,738.96

Approved: January 9, 2025

Troy Huff, Chairman



12/26/2024 Payables Prepay Report
12-26-2024 Utilities/Insurances

Show Distributions? (Y/N): N - Do Not Show Distributions

Page 1 of 2

Invoice Nbr Invoice Date Description Invoice Amount Disc Taken Amount To Pay
Payment Type: Checks
Vendor: ALERUS: Alerus Financial
Check Nbr: 620568
Batch 313 12/23/2024 Employer Portion 457 888.18 0.00 888.18
Batch 347 12/23/2024 Employer Portion HCSP 2,699.04 0.00 2,699.04
Check Totals: 3,587.22 0.00 3,587.22
Vendor: ATTMOBIL: AT&T Mobility
Check Nbr: 620569
287318351177X  12/6/2024 Foreman Phones 169.95 0.00 169.95
287339252526X 12/6/2024 MDOT iPad 72.48 0.00 72.48
Check Totals: 242.43 0.00 242.43
Vendor: BCN: Blue Care Network of Mi
Check Nbr: 620570
243460008324 12/10/2024 Health Insurance 56,016.85 0.00 56,016.85
Check Totals: 56,016.85 0.00 56,016.85
Vendor: CITYOFGA: City of Gaylord
Check Nbr: 620571
MCCO-00069-0( 12/15/2024 Water/Sewer 53.30 0.00 53.30
Check Totals: 53.30 0.00 53.30
Vendor: CONSUME: Consumers Energy
Check Nbr: 620572
206881609397 12/19/2024 Main Electricity 2,060.74 0.00 2,060.74
Check Totals: 2,060.74 0.00 2,060.74
Vendor: DELTADEN: Delta Dental
Check Nbr: 620573
RIS0006136862 1/1/2025 Dental Insurance 3,842.80 0.00 3,842.80
Check Totals: 3,842.80 0.00 3,842.80
Vendor: DTEENERG: DTE Energy
Check Nbr: 620574
9100 208 4696 C  12/23/2024 Main Heat 4,505.97 0.00 4,505.97
Check Totals: 4,505.97 0.00 4,505.97
Vendor: GREATLA: Great Lakes Energy
Check Nbr: 620575
100269003 12/13/2024 TL @ Krys & McCoy 46.93 0.00 46.93
Check Totals: 46.93 0.00 46.93
Vendor: HUMAN: Humana Insurance Co.
Check Nbr: 620576
692915195 12/14/2024 Retiree Healthcare 12,214.55 0.00 12,214.55
Check Totals: 12,214.55 0.00 12,214.55
Vendor: MUTOMA: Mutual of Omaha
Check Nbr: 620577
001808861210  12/17/2024 LTD/STD/D/AD&D 3,214.71 0.00 3,214.71
Check Totals: 3,214.71 0.00 3,214.71
Vendor: OCRC: Otsego County Road Commission
Check Nbr: 620578
12/10/24-12/16/z 12/15/2024 HRA Reimbursement 330.95 0.00 330.95






1/8/2025 Payables Prepay Report
1-09-2025 Board Pay

Show Distributions? (Y/N): N - Do Not Show Distributions

Page 1 of 6

Invoice Nbr Invoice Date Description Invoice Amount Disc Taken Amount To Pay
Payment Type: EFTP
Vendor: MERS: MERS of Michigan
00162855-7 12/31/2024 Retirement 70,930.44 0.00 70,930.44
Vendor Totals: 70,930.44 0.00 70,930.44
EFTP Grand Totals: 1 EFTP Vendors 70,930.44 0.00 70,930.44
Payment Type: Checks
Vendor: ACETEX: Ace-Tex Enterprises. Inc.
Check Nbr: 620581
ACE290696 12/11/2024 Shop Rags 1,881.42 0.00 1,881.42
Check Totals: 1,881.42 0.00 1,881.42
Vendor: ADVANCEE: Advance Electric
Check Nbr: 620582
425666 12/19/2024 Pole Barn Light Timers 105.79 0.00 105.79
425865 1/7/2025 Switch 121.34 0.00 121.34
Check Totals: 227.13 0.00 227.13
Vendor: ALMA: Alma Tire Service, Inc.
Check Nbr: 620583
517018092 12/16/2024 Plow Tires & Repair 151.54 0.00 151.54
Check Totals: 151.54 0.00 151.54
Vendor: AUTOVALU: Auto Value of Gaylord
Check Nbr: 620584
259-550817 12/16/2024 Cutoff Wheels 66.58 0.00 66.58
Check Totals: 66.58 0.00 66.58
Vendor: AUTOZONE: AutoZone, Inc.
Check Nbr: 620585
02278363805 11/5/2024 Oil Dry 69.90 0.00 69.90
Check Totals: 69.90 0.00 69.90
Vendor: BBCDIST: BBC Distributing
Check Nbr: 620586
390458 12/19/2024 Janitorial 172.83 0.00 172.83
Check Totals: 172.83 0.00 172.83
Vendor: BLACKRIV: Black River Auto Glass
Check Nbr: 620587
9861 12/1712024 Windshield 260.00 0.00 260.00
9862 12/17/2024 Windshield 180.00 0.00 180.00
9872 12/30/2024 Windshield 350.00 0.00 350.00
Check Totals: 790.00 0.00 790.00
Vendor: CINTAS: Cintas Corporation #729
Check Nbr: 620588
4214250381 12/11/2024 Uniforms/Floor Mats 105.59 0.00 105.59
4214991196 12/18/2024 Uniforms/Floor Mats 109.59 0.00 109.59
4215621616 12/24/2024 Uniforms/Floor Mats 105.59 0.00 105.59
4216333842 12/31/2024 Uniforms/Floor Mats 105.59 0.00 105.59
Check Totals: 426.36 0.00 426.36



1/8/2025 Payables Prepay Report
1-09-2025 Board Pay

Page 2 of 6

Invoice Nbr Invoice Date Description Invoice Amount Disc Taken Amount To Pay
Vendor: CONSUME: Consumers Energy
Check Nbr: 620589
206614860905  12/31/2024 Traffic Lights 46.93 0.00 46.93
Check Totals: 46.93 0.00 46.93
Vendor: DORNBOS: Dornbos Sign, Inc.
Check Nbr: 620590
79965 1/7/2025 Street Sign 52.85 0.00 52.85
79966 1/7/2025 Sign Brackets 588.68 0.00 588.68
Check Totals: 641.53 0.00 641.53
Vendor: ELECTRIC: Electrical Terminal Service, Inc.
Check Nbr: 620591
1913802-00 1/2/2025 Bin Stock 563.10 0.00 563.10
Check Totals: 563.10 0.00 563.10
Vendor: ELMIRAHE: ELMIRA OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH & MEDICINE
Check Nbr: 620592
00230754-00 12/9/2024 DOT Physical 100.00 0.00 100.00
Check Totals: 100.00 0.00 100.00
Vendor: FEDERALF: Federal Fluid Power, Inc.
Check Nbr: 620593
128558 1/7/12025 Plow Cylinder, Hyd Fittings 300.59 0.00 300.59
Check Totals: 300.59 0.00 300.59
Vendor: FIRSTB: First National Bank of Omaha
Check Nbr: 620594
1408 12/30/2024 D. Fox 510.43 0.00 510.43
4288 12/30/2024 S. Butkovich 158.43 0.00 158.43
5602 12/30/2024 K. Harrier 52.02 0.00 52.02
8324 12/30/2024 R. Hilmert 260.93 0.00 260.93
Check Totals: 981.81 0.00 981.81
Vendor: GAYLORDM: Gaylord Machine & Fabrication, LLC
Check Nbr: 620595
1286-16104 1/2/2025 Plow Pin Stock, Steel 2,190.94 0.00 2,190.94
Check Totals: 2,190.94 0.00 2,190.94
Vendor: GFLENVIR: GFL Environmental
Check Nbr: 620596
LQ02601748 12/23/2024 Waste Water Disposal 1,947.00 0.00 1,947.00
Check Totals: 1,947.00 0.00 1,947.00
Vendor: GFLNA1: GFL Environmental
Check Nbr: 620597
LQ02583006 12/11/2024 Waste Water Disposal 1,775.25 0.00 1,775.25
LQ02590415 12/17/12024 Waste Water Disposal 1,768.50 0.00 1,768.50
LQ02611344 12/31/2024 Waste Water Disposal 1,771.50 0.00 1,771.50
Check Totals: 5,315.25 0.00 5,315.25
Vendor: HURONENG: Huron Engineering and Surveying, Inc.
Check Nbr: 620598
6825 12/5/2024 Sparr Rd - Sawyer to Wolf 8,999.25 0.00 8,999.25
Check Totals: 8,999.25 0.00 8,999.25



1/8/2025 Payables Prepay Report Page 3 of 6
1-09-2025 Board Pay

Invoice Nbr Invoice Date Description Invoice Amount Disc Taken Amount To Pay

Vendor: J&HFAMIL: Exit 76 Corporation
Check Nbr: 620599
CP-011944 12/31/2024 Fuel 74,452.88 0.00 74,452.88
Check Totals: 74,452.88 0.00 74,452.88
Vendor: KKSYSTEM: K & K Systems, Inc.
Check Nbr: 620600
26989 12/31/2024 Townline Rd flasher; batteries, bulb 1,239.42 0.00 1,239.42
Check Totals: 1,239.42 0.00 1,239.42
Vendor: MARCOR: Marcor Technologies, LLC
Check Nbr: 620601

61009 12/11/2024 Nov. Cloud Storage 40.92 0.00 40.92
61016 12/11/2024 Dec Microsoft Apps 108.00 0.00 108.00
Check Totals: 148.92 0.00 148.92

Vendor: MATCO: Matco Tools
Check Nbr: 620602
68834 12/16/2024 Shop Tools 85.80 0.00 85.80
Check Totals: 85.80 0.00 85.80
Vendor: MICAT: Michigan CAT
Check Nbr: 620603 _
PD16834914 12/16/2024 Exhaust Manifold Parts 552.95 0.00 552.95
Check Totals: 552.95 0.00 552.95
Vendor: MIDSTATE: Mid-States Bolt & Screw Co.
Check Nbr: 620605

32770312 11/13/2024 Plow Bolts -387.00 0.00 -387.00
32772928 11/19/2024 Bin Stock 258.00 0.00 258.00
32773402 11/19/2024 Bin Stock 16.77 0.00 16.77
32773746 11/20/2024 Plow Bolts -258.00 0.00 -258.00
32779064 12/2/2024 Bin Stock 1.36 0.00 1.36
32780427 12/4/2024 Bin Stock 33.65 0.00 33.65
32781174 12/5/2024 Bin Stock 1.59 0.00 1.59
32785674 12/13/2024 Bin Stock 39.39 0.00 39.39
32788998 12/19/2024 Bin Stock 11.11 0.00 11.11
32794079 1/6/2025 Bolt Bin Stock 126.73 0.00 126.73
32794430 1/6/2025 Bolt Bin Stock 292.96 0.00 292.96
Check Totals: 135.56 0.00 135.56

Vendor: MIKENWOR: Michigan Kenworth, LLC
Check Nbr: 620606
022P187508 1/6/2025 Air Compressor 1,174.89 0.00 1,174.89
Check Totals: 1,174.89 0.00 1,174.89
Vendor: NORPUM: NORTHERN PUMP SERVICE, INC.
Check Nbr: 620607
29336 1/3/2025 Grease Reel Parts 671.50 0.00 671.50
Check Totals: 671.50 0.00 671.50
Vendor: NORTHERN: Northern Energy, Inc.
Check Nbr: 620608
103378 12/23/2024 DEF 614.25 0.00 614.25



1/8/2025 Payables Prepay Report
1-09-2025 Board Pay

Page 4 of 6

Invoice Nbr Invoice Date Description Invoice Amount Disc Taken Amount To Pay
93211 12/16/2024 Hyd Oil 1,720.36 0.00 1,720.36
Check Totals: 2,334.61 0.00 2,334.61
Vendor: OCRC: Otsego County Road Commission
Check Nbr: 620609 .
12/1/24-12/31/2¢  12/31/2024 HRA Reimbursement 30.00 0.00 30.00
12/24/24-12/30/2  12/29/2024 HRA Reimbursement 562.31 0.00 562.31
12/31/24-1/6/25  1/5/2025 HRA Reimbursement 25418 0.00 254.18
Check Totals: 846.49 0.00 846.49
Vendor: OMSCOM: OMS Compliance Services
Check Nbr: 620610
50155 1/3/2025 2025 Annual Pre-Pay 2,165.80 0.00 2,165.80
Check Totals: 2,165.80 0.00 2,165.80
Vendor: PURCYL: PURITY CYLINDER GASES, INC.
Check Nbr: 620611
0002108061 12/20/2024 Welding Supply 244.60 0.00 244.60
Check Totals: 244.60 0.00 244.60
Vendor: REEDSBUR: Reedsburg Hardware Company
Check Nbr: 620612
8001 12/19/2024 Plow Chains 1,491.16 0.00 1,491.16
Check Totals: 1,491.16 0.00 1,491.16
Vendor: ROWWHO: ROWLEYS WHOLESALE
Check Nbr: 620613
1478712-00 12/16/2024 Wiper Blades, Washer Fluid, Bin Stoc 621.97 0.00 621.97
Check Totals: 621.97 0.00 621.97
Vendor: SCIBRA: SCIENTIFIC BRAKE & EQUIP.
Check Nbr: 620616
0202134522 12/11/2024 Air Bag 159.33 0.00 159.33
0202134545 12/11/2024 Air Bag 237.24 0.00 237.24
0202134563 12/11/2024 Brake Chambers 556.40 0.00 556.40
0202134568 12/12/2024 Air Bag 169.33 0.00 169.33
0202134637 12/12/12024 Wiper Blades 90.00 0.00 90.00
0202134643 12/16/2024 Wiper Blades 110.00 0.00 110.00
0202134649 12/13/2024 Anti-Lock Mod. 319.75 0.00 319.75
0202134792 12/17/2024 Brake Parts 318.82 0.00 318.82
0202135074 12/27/2024 Brakes 647.98 0.00 647.98
0202135207 12/30/2024 Air Dryer Parts 352.20 0.00 352.20
0202135391 1/3/2025 Air Fittings, Electric Switch, Hood 154.39 0.00 154.39
0202135442 1/6/2025 Pull Switch 7.55 0.00 7.55
0202135654 1/7/12025 Light & Air Valve 70.31 0.00 70.31
Check Totals: 3,183.30 0.00 3,183.30
Vendor: SHINECLE: Shine Cleaning Service Inc.
Check Nbr: 620617
980 1/1/2025 Rest Area Maint. 11,479.14 0.00 11,479.14
Check Totals: 11,479.14 0.00 11,479.14



1/8/2025 Payables Prepay Report

1-09-2025 Board Pay

Page 5 of 6

Invoice Nbr Invoice Date Description Invoice Amount Disc Taken Amount To Pay
Vendor: STEVEMEN: Steven Mench
Check Nbr: 620618
10/1-12/31/24 12/31/2024 Cell Phone 150.00 0.00 150.00
Check Totals: 150.00 0.00 150.00
Vendor: STOOPS: Stoops Freightliner Western Star
Check Nbr: 620621
X316015185:01  12/17/2024 Brake Spider Assembly 1,170.22 0.00 1,170.22
X316016231:03  12/11/2024 Batteries 629.79 0.00 629.79
X316016295:02  12/11/2024 Batteries 629.79 0.00 629.79
X316016426:01  12/17/2024 Steering Cyl., Air Valve, Relay 1,018.52 0.00 1,018.52
X316016429:01  12/10/2024 Trans Cooler 2,995.98 0.00 2,995.98
X316016514:01  12/17/2024 Brake Valves 470.50 0.00 470.50
X316016590:01 12/17/2024 Coolant Tank & Caps 209.31 0.00 209.31
X316016645:01  12/17/2024 DEF Tank Coolant Tubes 313.84 0.00 313.84
X316016661:01  12/19/2024 Power Window Switch 17.84 0.00 17.84
X316016681:01  12/19/2024 Air Tank & Dipstick 342.45 0.00 342.45
X316016731:01  12/19/2024 Wiper Motors 364.77 0.00 364.77
X316016743:01  12/27/2024 Brakes, DEF Line 553.28 0.00 553.28
X316016787:01  12/30/2024 Seat Cushions 454.68 0.00 454,68
X316016919:01  1/3/2025 Brake Parts 389.1 0.00 389.11
X316017045:01  1/3/2025 Battery Core Credit -202.50 0.00 -202.50
Check Totals: 9,357.58 0.00 9,357.58
Vendor: TEDFES: TED FESTERLING LLC
Check Nbr: 620622
11330 12/2/2024 Main Chain, Underbody Parts 4,536.38 0.00 4,536.38
11383 12/30/2024 Hyd. Motors 1,988.80 0.00 1,988.80
Check Totals: 6,525.18 0.00 6,525.18
Vendor: TOPNOTCH: Top Notch Tree Care LLC
Check Nbr: 620623
18775 12/19/2024 Various Tree Removal/Trimming 24,800.00 0.00 24,800.00
Check Totals: 24,800.00 0.00 24,800.00
Vendor: TRUTRA: TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES
Check Nbr: 620624
BS0025686 12/20/2024 Plow Lights, Brake Parts, Tow Straps 2,922.81 0.00 2,922.81
BS0025820 12/11/2024 Joy Stick Blade Control 754.86 0.00 754.86
BS0025838 12/17/2024 Strobe Lights 351.36 0.00 351.36
BS0025916 12/17/2024 Joy Stick Blade Control 21.02 0.00 21.02
BS0025976 12/20/2024 Joystick Parts 21.02 0.00 21.02
Check Totals: 4,071.07 0.00 4,071.07
Vendor: USBANK: US Bank Equipment Finance
Check Nbr: 620625
545705428 12/30/2024 Copy Machine 324.03 0.00 324.03
Check Totals: 324.03 0.00 324.03
Vendor: VALTRU: VALLEY TRUCK PARTS, INC.
Check Nbr: 620626
3-1227118 12/11/2024 Diff Lock Cylinder 145.33 0.00 145.33






01/07/2025

Accounts Payable Check Register

Low And High Check Date: 12/01/2024 - 12/31/2024

Show Vendor Codes? (Y/N): N - Do Not Show Vendor Codes

Show Discount And Pay Amounts? (Y/N): N - Do Not Show Discount And Pay Amounts

Show Payment Totals By Fund? (Y/N): Y - Show Payment Totals By Fund

Page 1 of 3

Check Nbr Check Date Vendor Name Net Amount
Electronic Funds Transfer Payments
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 500.00
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 631.51
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 500.00
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 767.58
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 500.00
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 693.72
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 767.58
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 500.00
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 631.51
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 500.00
EFTP 12/12/2024 Merchants Fleet 631.51
EFTP 12/12/2024 MERS of Michigan (33.67)
EFTP 12/12/2024 MERS of Michigan 70,673.42
Electronic Funds Transfer Payments Totals: 13 Payments Listed 77,263.16
Regular Checks Payments
620517 12/10/2024 The Trophy Case 190.00
620518 12/12/2024 Advance Electric 155.96
620519 12/12/2024 AIRGAS USA, LLC 14.18
620520 12/12/2024 Alerus Financial 7,191.02
620521 12/12/2024 Alma Tire Service, Inc. 2,757.20
620522 12/12/2024 Alta Construction Equipment 1,130.78
620523 12/12/2024 Alta Equipment Company 1,265.34
620524 12/12/2024 BBC Distributing 310.04
620525 12/12/2024 Charter Communications 379.94
620526 12/12/2024 Cintas Corporation #729 486.65
620527 12/12/2024 Consumers Energy 47.08
620528 12/12/2024 Dornbos Sign, Inc. 76.25
620529 12/12/2024 Electrical Terminal Service, Inc. 136.15
620530 12/12/2024 First National Bank of Omaha 3,257.53
620531 12/12/2024 Flint New Holland, Inc. 1,963.54
620532 12/12/2024 GFL Environmental 353.35
620533 12/12/2024 Gill-Roys Hardware 174.96
620534 12/12/2024 Huron Engineering and Surveying, Inc. 14,014.00
620535 12/12/2024 Hutson, Inc. 515.71
620536 12/12/2024 Exit 76 Corporation 23,726.14
620537 12/12/2024 Joe Nedow 600.00
620538 12/12/2024 JX Enterprises, Inc 27.28
620539 12/12/2024 LACAL EQUIPMENT, INC. 446.76
620540 12/12/2024 Lawson Products, Inc. 683.91
620541 12/12/2024 Lewiston Sand & Gravel 899.89
620542 12/12/2024 M&M EXCAVATING INC. 650.00
620543 12/12/2024 MCRCSIP 1,051.00
620544 12/12/2024 Meekhof Tire Sales & Service 14,724.80



01/07/2025

Accounts Payable Check Register

Page 2 of 3

Check Nbr Check Date Vendor Name Net Amount
620545 12/12/2024 Michigan CAT 2,919.74
620546 12/12/2024 Michigan Kenworth, LLC 2,289.78
620547 12/12/2024 Northern Energy, Inc. 3,824.15
620548 12/12/2024 Otsego County Road Commission 1,344.55
620549 12/12/2024 PAYNE & DOLAN, INC. 272,061.50
620550 12/12/2024 QUALITY PLUMBING AND MECHANICAL INC. 440.19
620551 12/12/2024 RIETH-RILEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 424.45
620552 12/12/2024 RONS AUTO & WRECKER 1,616.00

620553 * 12/12/2024 SCIENTIFIC BRAKE & EQUIP. 964.76
620554 * 12/12/2024 SCIENTIFIC BRAKE & EQUIP. 40.43
* Totals For Multi Part Check Nbr: 620554: 1,005.19

620555 12/12/2024 Shine Cleaning Service Inc. 11,479.14
620556 12/12/2024 Snethkamp 1,824.20
620557 12/12/2024 Staples 291.42
620558 * 12/12/2024 Stoops Freightliner Western Star 1,404.37
620559 * 12/12/2024 Stoops Freightliner Western Star 156.92
* Totals For Multi Part Check Nbr: 620559: 1,561.29

620560 12/12/2024 TED FESTERLING LLC 7,660.66
620561 12/12/2024 TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES 1,110.19
620562 12/12/2024 VALLEY TRUCK PARTS, INC. 2,036.41
620563 12/12/2024 VESCO OIL CORPORATION 101.25
620564 12/12/2024 Weller Truck Parts 3,047.28
620565 12/12/2024 WILBER AUTOMOTIVE 625.10
620566 12/12/2024 Wonderland Tire Company, Inc. 166.65
620567 12/12/2024 ZAREMBA EQUIPMENT, INC. 1,472.35
620568 12/26/2024 Alerus Financial 3,587.22
620569 12/26/2024 AT&T Mobility 24243
620570 12/26/2024 Blue Care Network of MI 56,016.85
620571 12/26/2024 City of Gaylord 53.30
620572 12/26/2024 Consumers Energy 2,060.74
620573 12/26/2024 Delta Dental 3,842.80
620574 12/26/2024 DTE Energy 4,505.97
620575 12/26/2024 Great Lakes Energy 46.93
620576 12/26/2024 Humana Insurance Co. 12,214.55
620577 12/26/2024 Mutual of Omaha 3,214.71
620578 12/26/2024 Otsego County Road Commission 7,566.11
620579 12/26/2024 STATE OF MICHIGAN-MiDeal 230.00
620580 12/26/2024 TRUCK & TRAILER SPECIALTIES 163,494.14
Regular Checks Payments Totals: 64 Payments Listed 651,606.70
All Payments Grand Totals: 77 Payments Listed 728,869.86

Payment Totals By Fund:

Fund | Net Amount
201 728,869.86
Grand Totals 728,869.86
































































